Mount Vernon, AR
July 29, 2025

No Contest
Steer Wrestling
Bareback
Saddle Bronc

Cowgirls Barrel Racing

1. Cayla Cory 15.923

2. Robbin Ragan 16.191

3. Katelyn Danzy 16.728
Jr. Barrel Race

1. Cactus Vaughan 15.762
Team Roping

1. Blaine Turner/Ethan Cory

2. Logan Graham/Cody Andrews

3. Sanders McElroy/Cody Andrews

4. Justin Spots/Shawn Harris

5. Tripp Wallace/Weston Lakin

6. Logan Graham/Scout McElroy

50+Ladies Team Roping
1. Tate Bailey/Cory Colclasure
2. Harold McCain/Kyla Jones
3. Bobby Power/Bill Olsen

Tie Down Roping
1. Breylin Smith 10.9
2. Pace Spotts 12.3
3. Cash Colclasure 12.7

Breakaway
1. Rylynn Clark 2.3
2. Kyla Jones 2.5
3. Destiney Woods 2.7
4. Jennifer Hyde 3.1

$264.96
$158.98
$105.98

$105.00
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5.5
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$620.98
$513.91
$406.85
$299.78
$192.72
$107.07

$458.85
$275.31
$183.53

$244.26
$146.56
$97.70

$390.82
$293.11
$195.41
$97.70



